
1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 69 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão 1 S C.T. Portalegre 25 25 5 50

2 92 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs 1 S C.T. Portalegre 25 25 4 50

3 46 02485 José Luis Ruxa Figueiredo 0 S C.C. Estremoz 25 25 3 50

4 125 00775 João António Reis Semedo 0 S C.T. Portalegre 24 25 49

5 85 00820 José Francisco Casimiro Sereno 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 24 49

6 128 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 25 24 49

7 130 00071 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 3 V C.C. Lagos 25 23 1 48

8 27 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 0 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 25 0 48

9 48 02001 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 0 S A.C.C. Sines 23 25 48

10 12 01318 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 24 24 48

11 51 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes 7 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 24 48

12 118 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 24 24 48

13 22 02004 José Manuel Albino Jorge 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 25 47

14 1 00765 Hélder Fernando Guerreiro da Rosa 0 S C.T. Portimão 23 24 47

15 29 00455 António Francisco Fragoso Fonseca 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 24 47

16 41 02297 Joaquim Agostinho Pedras da Silva 0 S C.T. Évora 23 24 47

17 58 00126 Laurindo David António 0 V A.C.P.C. Albufeira 23 24 47

18 59 00747 Rui Manuel Traguedas Lobo 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 24 47

19 61 03330 Álvaro Fernandes Nogueira 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 24 47

20 87 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 23 24 47

21 50 01576 José Maria Borges Batista 4 V A.C. Loures 24 23 47

22 75 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira 1 S C.T. Portalegre 24 23 47

23 103 00539 António Joaquim André Justino 0 S C.T. Portalegre 24 23 47

24 127 00621 João Luis Ramos Infante 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 21 25 46

25 124 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 0 S C.T.C. Biscainho 21 25 46

26 9 00941 Jorge Vicente Moreira Faria 0 S C.T.C. Biscainho 22 24 46

27 21 01194 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio 4 S A.C. Loures 22 24 46

Geral



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral

28 24 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre 0 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 24 46

29 26 00872 Manuel Simão Martins Rego 0 S C.D.C. Montemor-o-Novo 22 24 46

30 55 00647 Artur Manuel da Costa Candeias 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46

31 100 03720 António Manuel Marques Dias 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 24 46

32 129 02425 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 22 24 46

33 4 00664 Mário António Pombeiro Rodrigues 0 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 23 23 46

34 8 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 7 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 23 46

35 20 02287 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 23 46

36 54 01924 Manuel Jorge Neves Barroso Batista 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 23 46

37 83 01803 José Júlio da Conceição Silva 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 23 23 46

38 93 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 23 46

39 89 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 0 V C.T. O Pinhal 23 23 46

40 3 01449 Artur António Borralho Mota 0 S C.C. Estremoz 24 22 46

41 17 01073 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 22 46

42 25 00054 Pedro Manuel da Silva Oliveira 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 22 46

43 104 00752 Mário José Gonçalves Bernardino 0 V C.C. Lagos 24 22 46

44 110 00599 Jaime Lopes Leal 0 SV C.D. Os Rolos 23 22 3 45

45 73 00027 Manuel Joaquim Ramos de Matos 0 SV C.C. Estremoz 24 21 2 45

46 5 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 21 24 45

47 122 01646 António José dos Santos Pereira 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 24 45

48 126 01016 Luis Manuel Martins Casadinho 0 S Clube Millennium BCP 21 24 45

49 23 00456 João Carlos Martins Dionísio 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 22 23 45

50 36 00849 Francisco José Choupana Rita 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 45

51 102 01178 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho 6 S C.C. Estremoz 22 23 45

52 14 00075 Francisco Jorge Pereira Gonçalves 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 22 45

53 38 00408 José Mendes Costa 0 V C.T. Portalegre 23 22 45

54 53 00393 Joaquim António Adão Carvalho 0 S A.C. Loures 23 22 45



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral

55 88 00659 Luis Manuel Santos Brites 3 S C.C. Lagos 23 22 45

56 90 00026 Luis Manuel Romba Oliveira Salvador 0 V C.C.B.A. Beja 23 22 45

57 97 00454 João Alberto Gaitinha Oliveira 0 V G.D. BPI 23 22 45

58 99 00935 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira 0 V C.T. Portalegre 24 21 45

59 30 00145 Fernando dos Santos Martins 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 20 24 44

60 57 00465 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Santos 0 V G.D. Santander Totta 20 24 44

61 16 00435 António Manuel Cuiça Gato 0 S C. Portugal Telecom 21 23 44

62 37 02158 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 0 S C.C. Lagos 21 23 44

63 47 02970 Alberto Antunes Rodrigues 0 S C.T. Portalegre 21 23 44

64 121 00735 Nuno José Duarte Vieira 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 21 23 44

65 7 03379 Vítor Manuel Batista Felino 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 22 44

66 42 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44

67 80 00668 Hugo Filipe Alves Leal Simões 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 44

68 82 01397 João de Jesus Gomes 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44

69 96 00375 Marcelino Joaquim Polido Rego 0 V C.T. Évora 22 22 44

70 84 02322 José Romão Serafim Cotrim 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 21 44

71 39 00740 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro 0 S C.T. Portalegre 20 23 43

72 65 00624 Joaquim José Ramalho Condeça 0 S C.C. Estremoz 21 22 43

73 67 00270 José Manuel Varunca Sousa 0 S C.C. Estremoz 21 22 43

74 109 00431 Vivaldo Azevedo Silva 0 S C.C. Estremoz 24 19 43

75 56 00285 Luciano José Mendes Cardoso 6 S C.C. Estremoz 18 24 42

76 81 00738 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 24 42

77 111 03796 Sérgio Miguel Carvalho Bessa 0 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 18 24 42

78 44 01199 Luis da Conceição Almeida Peres 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 19 23 42

79 64 01143 Fernando Manuel Duarte Pereira 7 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 23 42

80 43 02478 Hélder Manuel Mendes Atraca 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 22 42

81 107 00583 António José Galrito Henriques 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 42



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral

82 115 00279 António Conceição Nunes 0 S A.C.C. Sines 20 22 42

83 116 02663 Luis Manuel Fortes Rebocho 0 S C.T. Évora 20 22 42

84 32 02023 Sérgio Manuel da Costa Mestre 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 21 21 42

85 62 00222 José Bessa Figueiredo Marques 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 42

86 6 01923 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista 0 D C.T. Portalegre 22 20 42

87 11 00325 Baltazar Marques Simões 0 SV E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 20 42

88 28 00045 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 20 42

89 74 01339 José Carlos da Costa Passos 0 S C.T. Portimão 23 19 42

90 78 00357 José Manuel Cavaco Bernardo 0 S C.T. Évora 23 19 42

91 76 00728 João Manuel dos Santos Couto 0 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 22 41

92 112 02817 Ana Maria Ferreira da Costa Simões 0 D C.T. Portalegre 19 22 41

93 52 01711 Luis Matos Rosa 4 S A.C. Loures 20 21 41

94 18 01682 António Martins Duarte Moura 0 V Clube Millennium BCP 21 20 41

95 106 01153 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 0 V C.T. Portalegre 21 20 41

96 95 02567 Jorge Manuel dos Santos Gonçalves Henriques 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 19 41

97 15 00485 António Luis Marques Silva 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 23 18 41

98 119 00230 Herculano Manuel Rodrigues Tripa 0 S C.C. Estremoz 17 23 40

99 120 00159 Luis Filipe Canhão 6 V C.C. Estremoz 17 23 40

100 60 00022 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 0 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 18 22 40

101 45 00509 António Cunha Miguel 0 V C.D. Os Rolos 19 21 40

102 19 02059 António Miguel Mendes Fadista 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 40

103 113 02352 Lazaro Correa Guillen 0 S C.T. Portalegre 20 20 40

104 10 00133 António Jacinto Rijo Martinho 0 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 21 19 40

105 71 00416 José Carlos Piteira Ramalho 0 S C.C. Estremoz 16 23 39

106 13 01827 José António Valença Malveiro 3 S C.C. Lagos 19 20 39

107 2 00280 Adriano Vinagre Batista 0 S C.T. Portalegre 17 21 38

108 108 00796 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 20 38



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral

109 114 00309 António José da Costa 0 S G.D. BPI 18 20 38

110 49 00874 Vítorino de Almeida 0 S C.T. Portalegre 19 19 38

111 68 01801 João José Lopes Serrasqueiro Rossa 0 V C.T. Portalegre 19 19 38

112 66 00160 Américo Domingos Batista 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 19 37

113 101 00861 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs 0 V C.T. Portalegre 19 18 37

114 77 02316 José Velez Pintão 0 SV C.T. Portalegre 20 17 37

115 34 02189 Sérgio Filipe Gonçalves Lourenço 0 S C.T. Portalegre 17 19 36

116 63 00773 Rogério Manuel Fernandes Peralta 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 19 17 36

117 33 03001 Rute Vilela Louro 0 D E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 16 36

118 70 03002 Domingos Pina Louro 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 15 20 35

119 117 00311 Jaime Arnaldo Coelho Silva 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 15 20 35

120 40 00563 José Pedro Raminhos 0 S C.T.C. Elvas 18 17 35

121 123 03202 Manuel Ventura da Costa Andrade 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 17 35

122 86 01710 António Eduardo Henriques Gomes 0 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 14 35

123 94 01913 Paulo Armando Pereira Tavares 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 14 19 33

124 98 03226 Nélson Filipe Carvalho dos Santos Grilo 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 15 18 33

125 105 00034 Rui Metelo Pina 0 SV C.P.T.C. Lisboa 15 17 32

126 31 03154 Jorge Manuel da Silva Escudeiro Perdigoto Barata 0 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 17 15 32

127 72 00084 Luis Conceição Lebre Terrinca 0 V Clube Millennium BCP 14 17 31

128 79 00463 António Pedro Pestana Rovisco Almeida 0 S G.D. Santander Totta 17 12 29

129 91 00155 Joaquim Rovisco Almeida 0 V G.D. Santander Totta 14 14 28

130 35 00042 António José Sardinha Barbas 0 SV C.C. Estremoz 14 12 26



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 69 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão 1 S C.T. Portalegre 25 25 5 50

2 92 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs 1 S C.T. Portalegre 25 25 4 50

3 46 02485 José Luis Ruxa Figueiredo 0 S C.C. Estremoz 25 25 3 50

4 125 00775 João António Reis Semedo 0 S C.T. Portalegre 24 25 49

5 85 00820 José Francisco Casimiro Sereno 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 25 24 49

6 128 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 25 24 49

7 48 02001 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 0 S A.C.C. Sines 23 25 48

8 12 01318 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 24 24 48

9 51 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes 7 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 24 48

10 118 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 24 24 48

11 22 02004 José Manuel Albino Jorge 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 25 47

12 1 00765 Hélder Fernando Guerreiro da Rosa 0 S C.T. Portimão 23 24 47

13 29 00455 António Francisco Fragoso Fonseca 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 24 47

14 41 02297 Joaquim Agostinho Pedras da Silva 0 S C.T. Évora 23 24 47

15 59 00747 Rui Manuel Traguedas Lobo 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 24 47

16 61 03330 Álvaro Fernandes Nogueira 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 24 47

17 87 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 23 24 47

18 75 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira 1 S C.T. Portalegre 24 23 47

19 103 00539 António Joaquim André Justino 0 S C.T. Portalegre 24 23 47

20 127 00621 João Luis Ramos Infante 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 21 25 46

21 124 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 0 S C.T.C. Biscainho 21 25 46

22 9 00941 Jorge Vicente Moreira Faria 0 S C.T.C. Biscainho 22 24 46

23 21 01194 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio 4 S A.C. Loures 22 24 46

24 24 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre 0 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 24 46

25 26 00872 Manuel Simão Martins Rego 0 S C.D.C. Montemor-o-Novo 22 24 46

26 55 00647 Artur Manuel da Costa Candeias 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46

27 100 03720 António Manuel Marques Dias 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 24 46

Seniores



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Seniores

28 129 02425 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 22 24 46

29 4 00664 Mário António Pombeiro Rodrigues 0 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 23 23 46

30 20 02287 Manuel Ribeiro Gabirro 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 23 46

31 54 01924 Manuel Jorge Neves Barroso Batista 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 23 46

32 83 01803 José Júlio da Conceição Silva 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 23 23 46

33 93 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 23 46

34 3 01449 Artur António Borralho Mota 0 S C.C. Estremoz 24 22 46

35 17 01073 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 22 46

36 5 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 21 24 45

37 122 01646 António José dos Santos Pereira 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 24 45

38 126 01016 Luis Manuel Martins Casadinho 0 S Clube Millennium BCP 21 24 45

39 23 00456 João Carlos Martins Dionísio 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 22 23 45

40 36 00849 Francisco José Choupana Rita 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 45

41 102 01178 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho 6 S C.C. Estremoz 22 23 45

42 14 00075 Francisco Jorge Pereira Gonçalves 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 22 45

43 53 00393 Joaquim António Adão Carvalho 0 S A.C. Loures 23 22 45

44 88 00659 Luis Manuel Santos Brites 3 S C.C. Lagos 23 22 45

45 30 00145 Fernando dos Santos Martins 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 20 24 44

46 16 00435 António Manuel Cuiça Gato 0 S C. Portugal Telecom 21 23 44

47 37 02158 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 0 S C.C. Lagos 21 23 44

48 47 02970 Alberto Antunes Rodrigues 0 S C.T. Portalegre 21 23 44

49 121 00735 Nuno José Duarte Vieira 8 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 21 23 44

50 7 03379 Vítor Manuel Batista Felino 0 S C.T. Portalegre 22 22 44

51 42 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44

52 80 00668 Hugo Filipe Alves Leal Simões 10 S C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 44

53 82 01397 João de Jesus Gomes 5 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44

54 84 02322 José Romão Serafim Cotrim 0 S C.T. Portalegre 23 21 44



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Seniores

55 39 00740 Sérgio Paulo Fernandes Casimiro 0 S C.T. Portalegre 20 23 43

56 65 00624 Joaquim José Ramalho Condeça 0 S C.C. Estremoz 21 22 43

57 67 00270 José Manuel Varunca Sousa 0 S C.C. Estremoz 21 22 43

58 109 00431 Vivaldo Azevedo Silva 0 S C.C. Estremoz 24 19 43

59 56 00285 Luciano José Mendes Cardoso 6 S C.C. Estremoz 18 24 42

60 81 00738 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 24 42

61 111 03796 Sérgio Miguel Carvalho Bessa 0 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 18 24 42

62 44 01199 Luis da Conceição Almeida Peres 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 19 23 42

63 64 01143 Fernando Manuel Duarte Pereira 7 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 23 42

64 43 02478 Hélder Manuel Mendes Atraca 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 22 42

65 107 00583 António José Galrito Henriques 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 42

66 115 00279 António Conceição Nunes 0 S A.C.C. Sines 20 22 42

67 116 02663 Luis Manuel Fortes Rebocho 0 S C.T. Évora 20 22 42

68 32 02023 Sérgio Manuel da Costa Mestre 0 S C.C.B.A. Beja 21 21 42

69 74 01339 José Carlos da Costa Passos 0 S C.T. Portimão 23 19 42

70 78 00357 José Manuel Cavaco Bernardo 0 S C.T. Évora 23 19 42

71 76 00728 João Manuel dos Santos Couto 0 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 22 41

72 52 01711 Luis Matos Rosa 4 S A.C. Loures 20 21 41

73 15 00485 António Luis Marques Silva 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 23 18 41

74 119 00230 Herculano Manuel Rodrigues Tripa 0 S C.C. Estremoz 17 23 40

75 19 02059 António Miguel Mendes Fadista 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 40

76 113 02352 Lazaro Correa Guillen 0 S C.T. Portalegre 20 20 40

77 71 00416 José Carlos Piteira Ramalho 0 S C.C. Estremoz 16 23 39

78 13 01827 José António Valença Malveiro 3 S C.C. Lagos 19 20 39

79 2 00280 Adriano Vinagre Batista 0 S C.T. Portalegre 17 21 38

80 108 00796 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 20 38

81 114 00309 António José da Costa 0 S G.D. BPI 18 20 38



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Seniores

82 49 00874 Vítorino de Almeida 0 S C.T. Portalegre 19 19 38

83 34 02189 Sérgio Filipe Gonçalves Lourenço 0 S C.T. Portalegre 17 19 36

84 63 00773 Rogério Manuel Fernandes Peralta 9 S C.D. Os Rolos 19 17 36

85 40 00563 José Pedro Raminhos 0 S C.T.C. Elvas 18 17 35

86 123 03202 Manuel Ventura da Costa Andrade 0 S C.T. Portalegre 18 17 35

87 86 01710 António Eduardo Henriques Gomes 0 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 14 35

88 94 01913 Paulo Armando Pereira Tavares 0 S C.D. Os Rolos 14 19 33

89 98 03226 Nélson Filipe Carvalho dos Santos Grilo 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 15 18 33

90 31 03154 Jorge Manuel da Silva Escudeiro Perdigoto Barata 0 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 17 15 32

91 79 00463 António Pedro Pestana Rovisco Almeida 0 S G.D. Santander Totta 17 12 29



6

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 130 00071 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 3 V C.C. Lagos 25 23 1 48

2 27 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 0 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 25 0 48

3 58 00126 Laurindo David António 0 V A.C.P.C. Albufeira 23 24 47

4 50 01576 José Maria Borges Batista 4 V A.C. Loures 24 23 47

5 8 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 7 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 23 46

6 89 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 0 V C.T. O Pinhal 23 23 46

7 25 00054 Pedro Manuel da Silva Oliveira 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 22 46

8 104 00752 Mário José Gonçalves Bernardino 0 V C.C. Lagos 24 22 46

9 38 00408 José Mendes Costa 0 V C.T. Portalegre 23 22 45

10 90 00026 Luis Manuel Romba Oliveira Salvador 0 V C.C.B.A. Beja 23 22 45

11 97 00454 João Alberto Gaitinha Oliveira 0 V G.D. BPI 23 22 45

12 99 00935 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira 0 V C.T. Portalegre 24 21 45

13 57 00465 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Santos 0 V G.D. Santander Totta 20 24 44

14 96 00375 Marcelino Joaquim Polido Rego 0 V C.T. Évora 22 22 44

15 62 00222 José Bessa Figueiredo Marques 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 42

16 28 00045 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 20 42

17 18 01682 António Martins Duarte Moura 0 V Clube Millennium BCP 21 20 41

18 106 01153 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 0 V C.T. Portalegre 21 20 41

19 95 02567 Jorge Manuel dos Santos Gonçalves Henriques 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 22 19 41

20 120 00159 Luis Filipe Canhão 6 V C.C. Estremoz 17 23 40

21 45 00509 António Cunha Miguel 0 V C.D. Os Rolos 19 21 40

22 68 01801 João José Lopes Serrasqueiro Rossa 0 V C.T. Portalegre 19 19 38

23 66 00160 Américo Domingos Batista 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 19 37

24 101 00861 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs 0 V C.T. Portalegre 19 18 37

25 70 03002 Domingos Pina Louro 0 V E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 15 20 35

26 117 00311 Jaime Arnaldo Coelho Silva 0 V C. Portugal Telecom 15 20 35

27 72 00084 Luis Conceição Lebre Terrinca 0 V Clube Millennium BCP 14 17 31

Veteranos

Pag. 1 / 2



6

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Veteranos

28 91 00155 Joaquim Rovisco Almeida 0 V G.D. Santander Totta 14 14 28

Pag. 2 / 2



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 6 01923 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista 0 D C.T. Portalegre 22 20 42

2 112 02817 Ana Maria Ferreira da Costa Simões 0 D C.T. Portalegre 19 22 41

3 33 03001 Rute Vilela Louro 0 D E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 16 36

7

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 110 00599 Jaime Lopes Leal 0 SV C.D. Os Rolos 23 22 3 45

2 73 00027 Manuel Joaquim Ramos de Matos 0 SV C.C. Estremoz 24 21 2 45

3 11 00325 Baltazar Marques Simões 0 SV E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 20 42

4 60 00022 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 0 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 18 22 40

5 10 00133 António Jacinto Rijo Martinho 0 SV C.D.C.L. Leiria 21 19 40

6 77 02316 José Velez Pintão 0 SV C.T. Portalegre 20 17 37

7 105 00034 Rui Metelo Pina 0 SV C.P.T.C. Lisboa 15 17 32

8 35 00042 António José Sardinha Barbas 0 SV C.C. Estremoz 14 12 26

Damas

Super-Veteranos



1ª
1

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
69 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão C.T. Portalegre 25 25 50
92 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs C.T. Portalegre 25 25 50
75 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira C.T. Portalegre 24 23 47

74 73 147

2ª
2

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
12 01318 João Sérgio Feijão Pereira A.C.P.C. Albufeira 24 24 48
22 02004 José Manuel Albino Jorge A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 25 47

121 00735 Nuno José Duarte Vieira A.C.P.C. Albufeira 21 23 44
67 72 139

3ª
3

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
128 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia C.C.B.A. Beja 25 24 49
118 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte C.C.B.A. Beja 24 24 48
107 00583 António José Galrito Henriques C.C.B.A. Beja 20 22 42

69 70 139

4ª
4

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
51 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 24 48

8 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 23 23 46
64 01143 Fernando Manuel Duarte Pereira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 23 42

66 70 136

5ª
5

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
55 00647 Artur Manuel da Costa Candeias C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46
30 00145 Fernando dos Santos Martins C.T. O Pinhal 20 24 44
80 00668 Hugo Filipe Alves Leal Simões C.T. O Pinhal 22 22 44

64 70 134

6ª
6

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
50 01576 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures 24 23 47
21 01194 Pedro Agostinho Lopes Cláudio A.C. Loures 22 24 46
52 01711 Luis Matos Rosa A.C. Loures 20 21 41

66 68 134

7ª
7

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
93 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia C.D.C.L. Leiria 23 23 46
42 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44
82 01397 João de Jesus Gomes C.D.C.L. Leiria 22 22 44

67 67 134

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

Total Equipa

E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões

C.D.C.L. Leiria

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

C.T. O Pinhal

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. Portalegre

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

A.C.P.C. Albufeira

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.C.B.A. Beja

A.C. Loures

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA



CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

8ª
8

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
130 00071 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho C.C. Lagos 25 23 48

88 00659 Luis Manuel Santos Brites C.C. Lagos 23 22 45
13 01827 José António Valença Malveiro C.C. Lagos 19 20 39

67 65 132

9ª
9

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
102 01178 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho C.C. Estremoz 22 23 45

56 00285 Luciano José Mendes Cardoso C.C. Estremoz 18 24 42
120 00159 Luis Filipe Canhão C.C. Estremoz 17 23 40

57 70 127

10ª
10

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total
44 01199 Luis da Conceição Almeida Peres C.D. Os Rolos 19 23 42
15 00485 António Luis Marques Silva C.D. Os Rolos 23 18 41
63 00773 Rogério Manuel Fernandes Peralta C.D. Os Rolos 19 17 36

61 58 119

Total Equipa

C.D. Os Rolos

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

C.C. Estremoz

C.C. Lagos

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA
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